



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

HEAD OFFICE – CHENNAI

31.03.2020

CORRIGENDUM -1

RFP - 485 (UIIC : HO ITD : RFP:485:2019-20) - Request for Proposal (RFP) For Advisory Services for Hardware Refresh at Data Center /Disaster Recovery Centre

S. No.	Page #	Point / Section	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	5	2.4	Schedule of events - Last date for submission of bid :- 17/04/2020 before 02:30 PM Opening of Pre-qualification cum Technical Bid :- 17.04.2020 at 03:00 PM	Schedule of events - Last date for submission of bid :- 24/04/2020 before 02:30 PM Opening of Pre-qualification cum Technical Bid :- 24.04.2020 at 03:00 PM
2.	6	3	Scope of work	The words “four months” stands modified as “120 days”.
3.	7,10 and 42	4.1.2 AND 4.2.6 AND ANNEXURE XIV	Prebid Meeting	The words “pre bid meetings” deleted.
4	15	4.4.2	It is expected that the bidder shall complete various milestones as per the time frame given below: 1. Sizing of Hardware, preparation and submission of Tender Document. - Within 30 days of purchase order. 2. Preparation and submission of Pre bid query replies. - Within 60 days of purchase order. 3. Evaluation of eligibility criteria, technical bid and submission of report/recommendation - Within 90 days of purchase order. In case the bidder delays any of the above mentioned milestones, the penalty at the following rate	It is expected that the bidder shall complete various milestones within 120 days from purchase order. In case the bidder delays the project beyond 120 days from the date of purchase order, the penalty at the following rate shall be levied and recovered from the last milestone payment i. 1% of the total contract value (TCV) for the first week of delay; ii. 2.5% of the total contract value (TCV) for the second week delay; iii. 5% of the total contract value (TCV)for the third



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

HEAD OFFICE – CHENNAI

			<p>shall be levied and recovered from the last milestone payment</p> <p>i. 1% of the total contract value (TCV) for the first week of delay;</p> <p>ii. 2% of the total contract value (TCV) for the second week delay;</p> <p>iii. 3% of the total contract value (TCV) for the third week delay. Maximum penalty capped at 5% of TCV</p> <p>For the purpose of this clause, part of the week is considered as a full week. In case the delay is caused by the bidder, the contract period shall get extended by such period of delay without any additional cost to UIIC.</p>	<p>week delay. Maximum penalty capped at 5% of TCV.</p> <p>Penalties to be applied on account of causes solely and directly attributable to Bidder.</p> <p>Further any delay caused on account of the UIIC shall not be computed for delay in milestone achievement.</p> <p>For the purpose of this clause, part of the week is considered as a full week. In case the delay is caused by the bidder, the contract period shall get extended by such period of delay without any additional cost to UIIC.</p>
5			Pre bid queries	Replies as per the Annexure

Signed
Authorized Signatory